1	101-82010
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: APPROVE VALUES OF TAX DEEDED PROPERTY
5	WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
6 7 8 9	WHEREAS, Section 3.03(1)(a), General Code of Winnebago County requires that all tax deeded lands have their appraisal prices determined by the Personnel and Finance committee of the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors and approved by the County Board of Supervisors; and
10 11	WHEREAS , an appraisal of tax deeded property acquired as a result of delinquent real estate taxes as a consequence of an In Rem action have been made; and
12 13	WHEREAS , the parcel numbers, legal descriptions and the appraised values of said tax deeded properties are as follows:
14 15 16 17 18	TOWN OF MENASHA, PARCEL NO. 008-3187 VACANT LOT ON FATIMA ST, MENASHA WI 54952 Lot Fourteen (14) in ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 5, in The Town of Menasha, Winnebago County, Wisconsin \$650.00
19 20 21 22 23 24	CITY OF MENASHA, PARCEL NO. 704-0306 FORMERLY 800 DE PERE ST, MENASHA WI 54952 The South 51 feet of the East 120 feet of Lot Nine (9) of Block Six (6) in ROUND'S ADDITION, in the City of Menasha, Winnebago County, Wisconsin \$14,000.00
25 26 27 28 29 30	CITY OF OSHKOSH, PARCEL NO. 902-0357 FORMERLY 1218 WINNEBAGO AVE, OSHKOSH WI 54901 The West Sixty (60) feet of Lot Seven (7) of Block One (1) in HENNING'S PLAT OF LOT 9 OF BLOCK 28, in the Second Ward, City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin \$17,500.00
31 32 33 34 35 36 37	CITY OF OSHKOSH, PARCEL 914-0540 FORMERLY 308 w 19 TH AVE, OSHKOSH WI 54902 Lot Twenty-Six (26) in SMITH GROVE LAND CO'S REPLAT, in the Thirteenth Ward, City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, per Leach's Map of 1894 and now in the Fourteenth Ward of said city \$21,000.00
38 39 40	CITY OF OSHKOSH, PARCEL 915-0440 FORMERLY 1713 ASHLAND ST, OSHKOSH WI 54901 Lot Eleven (11) of Block Three (3) in GREUNEWALD, HILTON & BURDICK'S SURDIVISION, in the Eifteenth

42 43	Ward, City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin
43	\$14,000.00
44	CITY OF OSHKOSH, PARCEL NO. 915-0499
45	FORMERLY 13 E CUSTER AVE, OSHKOSH WI 54901
46	The East 52 feet of Lot Seven (7) of Block One (1) in
47	WASHBURN'S ADDITION, in the Tenth Ward, City of Oshkosh,
48	Winnebago County, Wisconsin, per Leach's Map of 1894, and now
49	In the Fifteenth Ward of said City
50	The East 52 feet of the North 4 feet of Lot Six (6) and the
51	East 50 feet of Lot Six (6), excepting therefrom the North
52	4 feet thereof, all in Block One (1) in WASHBURN'S ADDITION,
53	in the Tenth Ward, City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin,
54	per Leach's Map of 1894, and now in the Fifteenth Ward of said City.
55	\$13,000.00
56	WHEREAS, the appraised value of said property as provided by the treasurer have been
57	approved by the committee as is required by Section 3.03(1)(a) of the General Code of
58	Winnebago County and is herewith submitted to the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors
59	for approval.
60	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of
61	Supervisors that it hereby approves the appraised value of the parcel of property listed above,
62	which was acquired by the Winnebago County Treasurer for tax delinquency pursuant to an In
63	Rem judgment.
64	Submitted by:
65	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
66	
67	
68	<u> </u>
69	
70	Committee Vote:
71	<u>5-0</u>
72	Vote Required for Passage:
73	Majority of those present
74	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2010.
75	
76	County Executive
70	County Executive